5 "(d)   This subsection shall not be effective if 2026 Senate 
6 File 0119 is enacted into law. The state auditor shall transfer 
7 from revenues deposited into the public school foundation program 
8 account under W.S. 9-4-220(b)(i) to the strategic investments and 
9 projects account: 

10  
11 (i) Twenty-four million six hundred thousand dollars 
12 ($24,600,000.00), or as much thereof as is available, not later 
13 than ninety (90) days after June 30, 2027; and  
14  
15 (ii) Twenty-six million two hundred thousand dollars 
16 ($26,200,000.00), or as much thereof as is available, not later 
17 than ninety (90) days after June 30, 2028. 
18  
19 (e)  The state auditor shall transfer from the general fund 
20 to the public school foundation program account: 
21  
22 (i) Forty-seven million dollars ($47,000,000.00) not 
23 later than ninety (90) days after June 30, 2027; and 
24  

1 (ii) Forty-eight million one hundred thousand dollars 
2 ($48,100,000.00) not later than ninety (90) days after June 30, 
3 2028. 
4  
5 (f) The state auditor shall transfer to the common school 
6 permanent fund reserve account: 
7  
8 (i) Twenty-six million nine hundred thousand dollars 
9 ($26,900,000.00), or as much thereof as is available, after 

10 completion of the transfer required by paragraph (e)(i) of this 
11 section not later than ninety (90) days after June 30, 2027 from 
12 amounts transferred under paragraph (e)(i) of this section and, to 
13 the extent amounts transferred under that paragraph are 
14 insufficient, from revenues deposited into the public school 
15 foundation program account pursuant to W.S. 9-4-601(d)(iii); and 
16  
17 (ii) Twenty-eight million nine hundred thousand dollars 
18 ($28,900,000.00), or as much thereof as is available, after 
19 completion of the transfer required by paragraph (e)(ii) of this 
20 section and not later than ninety (90) days after June 30, 2028, 
21 from amounts transferred under paragraph (e)(ii) of this section

[...]

26  (g)  This subsection shall not be effective if 2026 Senate 
27 File 0119 is enacted into law. The state auditor shall transfer 
28 from the strategic investments and projects account to the 
29 permanent Wyoming mineral trust fund reserve account: 
30  
31   (i)  Thirty million one hundred thousand dollars 
32 ($30,100,000.00) as soon as practicable after September 30, 2027; 
33 and 
34  
35   (ii)  Thirty-two million one hundred thousand dollars 
36 ($32,100,000.00) as soon as practicable after September 30, 
37 2028.". 
38  
39 Page 123-line 7 Delete entirely and insert "[RESERVED]". 
40  
41 Page 123-line 9 After "Section 314." insert "[Reserved]" and 
42 delete balance of line. 
43  
44 Page 123-lines 10 through 25 Delete entirely.